

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6794/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2005 in SA No. 790/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF

BOMBAY)

BABAN MARUTI TAPKIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHEBRAO T. TAPKIR (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandis, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, adv.

Mr. Rahul Ajatshatru, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhalchandra Nikte, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, the learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1-4, 6, 8 and 12. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

-2-

Status quo with regard to the suit property shall be maintained, in the meanwhile.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master