

[In Chambers]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6794/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2005 in SA No. 790/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BABAN MARUTI TAPKIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHEBRAO T. TAPKIR (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 9.1.2007)

Date: 06/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

is By way of last opportunity, another week's time granted to the petitioners to file an application for substitution of respondent No. 27 and also an application for substitution of deceased petitioner No. 7.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master