

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6794/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2005 in SA No. 790/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BABAN MARUTI TAPKIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHEBRAO T. TAPKIR (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of certain portion from the suit properties and modification of the order dt.24.4.2006 with affidavit and appln. for deletion of certain protion and with prayer for interim relief and office report) with IA Nos.3-9 (appln(s) for impleadment, directions, substitution and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv

Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Dave, Adv.
For M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. H.K. Seth, Adv.

contd...2/-

::2::

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment, the matter is adjourned by one week. In the meantime, issue notice on the application for impleadment.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master